Abstract Return
Union Forces

Department of the Cumberland,

November 1863

General Headquarters

IV Army Corps (Granger)
Headquarters
1lst Division (Stanley)
2nd Division (Sheridan)
3rd Division (Wood)

Hooker's Command
Headquarters
XI Army Corps (Howard)

XIT Army Corps (Slocum)
Headquarters
lst Division (Williams)
2nd Division (Geary)
Detachment

XIV Army Corps (Palmer)
Headquarters
1lst Division (Johnson)
2nd Division (Davis)
3rd Division (Baird)

Cavalry Corps (Elliott)
Headquarters
1st Division (McCook)
2nd Division (Crook)

Artillery Reserve (Brannan)
Engineer Troops (Smith)
Pioneer Brigade (Buell)

Garrison, etc., of Chattanooga

Spear's Brigade
District of Nashville

Unassigned
Cavalry
Infantry

U.S. War Department, The War of the Succession,
Official Records of the Union and Confederate Armies,
Printing Office; Washington D.C.

(14/0)

(9/0)
(441/6,735)
(322/5,682)
(408/6,705)
(8/0)
(334/6,119)

(11/61)
(269/4,772)
(206/3,988)
(4/145)
(22/239)
(312/6,153)
(312/5,984)
(295/5,951)

(6/0)
(231/4,089)
(300/5,694)

(54/1,631)
(68/835)
(55/888)
(31/597)
(77/1,308)

(542/10,713)

(24/400)
(88/2,232)

1882

A Compilation of

Government



