Abstract Return Union Forces Department of the Cumberland, November 1863

General Headquarters	(14/0)
IV Army Corps (Granger) Headquarters 1st Division (Stanley) 2nd Division (Sheridan) 3rd Division (Wood)	(9/0) (441/6,735) (322/5,682) (408/6,705)
Hooker's Command Headquarters XI Army Corps (Howard)	(8/0) (334/6,119)
XII Army Corps (Slocum) Headquarters lst Division (Williams) 2nd Division (Geary) Detachment	(11/61) (269/4,772) (206/3,988) (4/145)
XIV Army Corps (Palmer) Headquarters lst Division (Johnson) 2nd Division (Davis) 3rd Division (Baird)	(22/239) (312/6,153) (312/5,984) (295/5,951)
Cavalry Corps (Elliott) Headquarters lst Division (McCook) 2nd Division (Crook)	(6/0) (231/4,089) (300/5,694)
Artillery Reserve (Brannan) Engineer Troops (Smith) Pioneer Brigade (Buell) Garrison, etc., of Chattanooga Spear's Brigade District of Nashville	(54/1,631) (68/835) (55/888) (31/597) (77/1,308) (542/10,713)
Unassigned Cavalry Infantry	(24/400) (88/2,232)

U.S. War Department, The War of the Succession, A Compilation of Official Records of the Union and Confederate Armies, Government Printing Office; Washington D.C. 1882